

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 13457/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1223 OF 2004

SURAJ & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of bail and office report )

Date: 02/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms.Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

mission to withdraw the Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks per

application seeking extension of bail. Permission sought for is granted. The application is dismissed as

withdrawn.

ma)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Ver

Court Master

Court Master