

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 2888&2889/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1223 OF 2004

SURAJ & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 07/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Anoop Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr.I.H.Syed, Adv.

Mr.Varinder Kr.Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Adish Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs.Reena Singh, Adv.

Ms.Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

For Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on bail.

Post on 28th April, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verm

a)

Court Master

Court Master