

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No.1517/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1223 OF 2004

SURAJ & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail)

(With office report dated 2.2.2008)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Appelllicant/ Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

petitioner/ Ms.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Respondent

Mr.Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr.Anil Nag, Adv.

Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place before an appropriate Bench as the prayer for bail had earlier been
rejected by a Bench.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master